Cash and bank Balances  50,281  50,281  -   -   -   -

Marketable securities  226,593  152,196  26,897  27,500  20,000  -

Deposits  199,000  130,000  69,000  -   -   -

Loans to local government  7,927,441  6,709,699  300,500  12,500  568,000  336,742

Financial liabilities

Bills  (475,000)  (475,000)  -   -   -   -

Bond repurchases

Derivatives  -   (6,454,200)  936,200  938,750  2,516,250  2,063,000

Bonds (7,719,000)  -   (1,240,000)  (980,000) (3,119,000) (2,380,000)

Borrower notes  (123,062)  (103,690)  (4,696)  (200)  (9,088)  (5,388)

Total  86,253  9,286  87,901  (1,450)  (23,838)  14,354

124

Financial statements  LGFA Annual Report 201960

Interest rate sensitivity

Changes in interest rates impact the fair value of
fixed rate assets and liabilities, cash flows on floating
rate assets and liabilities, and the fair value and cash
flows of interest rate swaps. A change of 100 basis

points in interest rates at the reporting date would
have increased/(decreased) profit or loss and equity
by the amounts shown in the following table. This
analysis assumes that all other variables remain
constant.

For the period ending 30 June
in $000s

2019 2018

100 bps
increase

$000s

100 bps
decrease

$000s

100 bps
increase

$000s

100 bps
decrease

$000s

Fair value sensitivity analysis

Fixed rate assets  -   -   -   -

Fixed rate liabilities  (369,387)  376,054  276,613  (281,357)

Derivative financial instruments  369,387  (376,054)  (276,613)  281,357

 -   -   -   -

Cash flow sensitivity analysis

Variable rate assets  76,708  (76,708)  64,806  (64,806)

Variable rate liabilities  (1,227)  1,227  (1,037)  1,037

Derivative financial instruments  (79,320)  79,320  (66,432)  66,432

 (3,839)  3,839  (2,663)  2,663

Credit risk

Credit risk is the risk of financial loss if a
counterparty to a financial instrument fails to
meet its contractual obligations. LGFA is exposed
to credit risk through its lending and investing
activities.

Credit risk associated with lending activities is
managed by requiring local authorities that borrow
from LGFA to meet specific credit lending criteria
and to provide security against the borrowing.
The LGFA’s credit risk framework restricts credit
exposures to specific counterparties.

Credit risk associated with investing activities,
excluding on-lending, is managed by only investing